



Project Name: Coffey Park and Fountaingrove Neighborhood Road Disaster Recovery

Contract No: C02258

Project Bid Summary

Bid Opening: August 10, 2023

Bid Name	Total	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$16,524,814.50	
ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	\$18,986,963.00	14.90% OVER
GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$19,147,158.00	15.87% OVER
TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$19,950,523.00	20.73% OVER
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$22,614,512.00	36.85% OVER



Project Name: Coffey Park and Fountain Grove Neighborhood Road Disaster Recovery
 Contract No: C02258
 Bid Opening: August 10, 2023

Project Bid Abstract

Description	Unit	Quantity	Est. Price	Est. Total	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		GHILOTTI BROS, INC		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 1,270,600.00	\$ 1,270,600.00	\$ 1,774,641.50	\$ 1,774,641.50	\$ 396,756.60	\$ 396,756.60	\$ 2,175,000.00	\$ 2,175,000.00
Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Lower and Adjust Existing Manholes to Grade	EA	450	\$700.00	\$315,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 540,000.00
Lower and Adjust Existing Cleanout and Water Valve Boxes to Grade	EA	705	\$400.00	\$282,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 705,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 634,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 634,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 634,500.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Preparation for High Volume Traffic Slurry Seal	SY	278,010	\$0.15	\$41,701.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 13,900.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 13,900.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 80,622.90	\$ 0.05	\$ 13,900.50
High Volume Traffic Slurry Seal	TON	2,235	\$250.00	\$558,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 849,300.00	\$ 378.50	\$ 845,947.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 882,825.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 880,590.00
Roadway Excavation and Asphalt Concrete Surface	TON	73,000	\$140.00	\$10,220,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 11,461,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,680,000.00	\$ 172.25	\$ 12,574,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,140,000.00
Asphalt Repair/Digout	TON	3,456	\$230.00	\$794,880.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 746,496.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 732,672.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 732,672.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,019,520.00
Storm Drain Catch Basin Repair	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
Curb and Gutter	LF	9,815	\$50.00	\$490,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 687,050.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 775,385.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 657,605.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,766,700.00
Curb Ramp	SF	80,395	\$30.00	\$2,411,850.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,090,270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,607,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,813,825.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,688,295.00
Valley Gutter	SF	5,545	\$75.00	\$415,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,540.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 160,805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 155,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 277,250.00
Install Survey Monuments	EA	17	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00
Retroflective Pavement Markers	EA	530	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00
12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes	LF	6,651	\$9.00	\$59,859.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,510.00
8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes	LF	3,475	\$3.00	\$10,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,425.00
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes	LF	2,620	\$2.00	\$5,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,240.00
4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes	LF	36,814	\$1.50	\$55,221.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 46,017.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 46,017.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 46,017.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 46,017.50
Thermoplastic Double Yellow Centerline Line	LF	50,542	\$4.00	\$202,168.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 126,355.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 126,355.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 126,355.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 126,355.00
Thermoplastic Legends and Symbols	SF	2,382	\$10.00	\$23,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,584.00
Thermoplastic Arrows	EA	93	\$150.00	\$13,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,550.00
Green Preformed Thermoplastic Paint	SF	85	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00
Traffic Signal Detector Loops	EA	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 8,550.00
Type A Detector Handholes	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
				\$16,524,814.50		\$18,986,963.00		\$19,147,158.00		\$19,950,523.00		\$22,614,512.00